Koch California Ltd.

Phone: (805) 929-4153
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 Fax: (805) 929-5598
Nipomo, CA 93444 Email: kochcal@earthlink.net

September 16, 1999

Michael Fuson, City Manager
The City of Pismo Beach SEp ¢ - 1998
760 Mattie Road .

Pismo Beach, CA 93449

(805) 773-4657 Phone
(805) 773-7006 Phone

re:  Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records

Dear Michael Fuson:

This letter is a request to inspect public records which are in the possession of the CITY OF PISMO
BEACH pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code §6250, et seq.). Following the
inspection, we may request copies of some or all of the records. In the event we request copying by the
CITY OF PISMO BEACH we will, at that time, tender any required copying charges. However, we
reserve the right to have copies of the records made at your location by an independent copying service of
our choosing.

Please make the records available for inspection beginning on October 8%, 1999 at 10:00 a.m. Unless we
are notified otherwise, we shall expect that the records will be available for inspection in the CITY OF
PISMO BEACH office. The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which we
desire to inspect on or after October 8", 1999 at 10:00 a.m.

ok
3

All "Well Completion Reports" for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY OF
PISMO BEACH.

2. For any water well for which a Well Completion Report is not in the possession of CITY
OF PISMO BEACH, such other documents as are in the possession of CITY OF PISMO
BEACH which show any of the following information: a) the well location, b) the name and
address of the well driller, ¢) the date the well was completed, d) depth to first water below
surface e) total depth of completed well.

3. Documents which show the amount of water produced from each water well owned and/or
operated by CITY OF PISMO BEACH for each month from the completion of the well
through to July 31% 1999,

4. All reports of hydraulic test results for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY
OF PISMO BEACH, for the period beginning with the construction of the each well and
ending July 31, 1999, which show any of the following information: a) standing water level, b)
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pumping water level, ¢) pumping amount, capacity or GPM.

5. All reports created during repair or maintance of CITY OF PISMO BEACH wells with a
measure of: a) standing water level, b) pumping water level, ¢) pumping capacity or GPM
during pumping water levels (such as those commonly found on Floyd wells or other
contractor’s Invoice, Repair order Invoice, or Well Drilling logs etc.) for the period beginning
with the construction of the each well and ending July 31, 1999.

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt from disclosure by
express provisions of law, Govt. Code §6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order
that the remainder of the information may be released.

Please take note that Govt. Code §6256 requires the CITY OF PISMO BEACH to determine, within ten
(10) days after receipt of this request, whether the CITY OF PISMO BEACH will comply with this
request. If the CITY OF PISMO BEACH decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request.
Govt. Code §6256 requires notification to us of the reasons for the determination not later than ten (10)
days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govt. Code §6256.2 prohibits the use of any provision of
the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code §6256.2
also requires that any notification of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or
positions of each person responsible for the denial.

Thank you for your timely attention to our request.

John Snyder
Vice President
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City of Pismo Beach
760 Mattie Road

/ Pismo Beach, CA 93449
S=——w>  (805)773-4657 Fax: (805) 773-7006

September 29, 1999

Mr. John Snyder, Vice President
Koch California Lid.

662 Eucalyptus Road

P.O. Box 1127

Nipomo, CA 93444

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records

Dear Mr. Snyder:

My office received your request to inspect and copy records on September 17, 1999. |
apologize for the delay in getting back to you. Your request has been forwarded to the
pertinent staff.

Pursuant to the Public Records Act, we are requesting a 10-day extension on
complying with the request. | will call you as soon as the records are available for
inspection at City Hall.

There will be a charge for copies but no charge for viewing the documents. The charge
is 75 cents for the first page and 20 cents for each page after that, plus clerical staff
time to copy at an hourly rate of approx. $10.00.

if you have any questions, please let me know.

Sinceraly,

Sharon Jones
City Clerk

cc: File



K. A?ogws
Koch California Ltd.

Phone: (805) 929-4153
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 Fax: (805) 929-5598
Nipomo, CA 93444 Email: kochcal@earthlink.net

September 16, 1999

CITY OF Fidiiu BEACH

Michael Fuson, City Manager

. . : A
The City of Pismo Beach A A&
760 Mattie Road SEP 17 1399 Y“;{g\\‘j{ (805) 773-4657 Phone
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 RECEIVED i (805) 773-7006 Phone

CITY CLERK

rRe: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records

Dear Michael Fuson:

This letter is a request to inspect public records which are in the possession of the CITY OF PISMO
BEACH pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code §6250, et seq.). Following the
inspection, we may request copies of some or all of the records. In the event we request copying by the
CITY OF PISMO BEACH we will, at that time, tender any required copying charges. However, we
reserve the right to have copies of the records made at your location by an independent copying service of
our choosing.

Please make the records available for inspection beginning on October 8™, 1999 at 10:00 a.m. Unless we
are notified otherwise, we shall expect that the records will be available for inspection in the CITY OF
PISMO BEACH office. The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which we
desire to inspect on or after October 8", 1999 at 10:00 a.m.

1. All "Well Completion Reports" for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY OF
PISMO BEACH.
2. For any water well for which a Well Completion Report is not in the possession of CITY

OF PISMO BEACH, such other documents as are in the possession of CITY OF PISMO
BEACH which show any of the following information: a) the well location, b) the name and
address of the well driller, c¢) the date the well was completed, d) depth to first water below
surface e) total depth of completed well.

3. Documents which show the amount of water produced from each water well owned and/or
operated by CITY OF PISMO BEACH for each month from the completion of the well
through to July 31* 1999,

4. All reports of hydraulic test results for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY
OF PISMO BEACH, for the period beginning with the construction of the each well and
ending July 31, 1999, which show any of the following information: a) standing water level, b)

File: Pismo Well date request 99 0916 Page | Printed: 9/17/99 9:53 AM



pumping water level, ¢) pumping amount, capacity or GPM.

1 All reports created during repair or maintance of CITY OF PISMO BEACH wells with a
measure of: a) standing water level, b) pumping water level, ¢) pumping capacity or GPM
during pumping water levels (such as those commonly found on Floyd wells or other
contractor’s Invoice, Repair order Invoice, or Well Drilling logs etc.) for the period beginning
with the construction of the each well and ending July 31, 1999.

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt from disclosure by
express provisions of law, Govt. Code §6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order
that the remainder of the information may be released.

Please take note that Govt. Code §6256 requires the CITY OF PISMO BEACH to determine, within ten
(10) days after receipt of this request, whether the CITY OF PISMO BFACH will comply with this
request. [f the CITY OF PISMO BEACH decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request.
Govt. Code §6256 requires notification to us of the reasons for the determination not later than ten (10)
days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govt. Code §6256.2 prohibits the use of any provision of
the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code §6256.2
also requires that any notification of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or
positions of each person responsible for the denial.

Thank you for your timely attention to our request.

John Snyder
Vice President
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CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, INC. - EDT
21881 BARTON ROAD
~ GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313
ORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS (3/96)

Date of Report: 11/20/96 Sample ID No.M65773X-2A
Laboratory Signature Lab

Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director:

Name of Sampler:BILL TYLER Employed By:CI

Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample Date Analyges
Collected: 96/10/30/0915 Received @ Lab: 96/10/31/1700 Completed: 96/11/13
System System

Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008

Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 05
E2 22222 R R R IR RS R R SRR AR R R R R RS R 2R R AR R R R R R R RS R R R R Y RYOTY

* Uselr ID: TAP Station Number: 32S/13E-19Q02 M *
* Date/Time of Sample: |96|10|30|0915| Laboratory Code: 3761 #*
* YY MM DD TTTT YY MM DD #
* Date Analysis Completed: |96|11|13| #
* Submitted by: Phone #: *
222 22222222 333333 R E 3R 3 E3 3333333333333 32 2 2 2 2 2 S X r 3333333333 R 333532 T )
PAGE 1 OF 1 UNREGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS
TEST | CH

METHOD ALL CHEMICALS REPORTED ug/L # RESULTS| ug/L|ug/L

502.2 Methyl tert-Butyl Ether (MTBE) A=030 | ND | 1.0

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, INC. - EDT
21881 BARTON ROAD
~ GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313
ORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS (3/96)

Date of Report: 11/20/96 Sample ID No.M65773X-2A
Laboratory Signature Lab

Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director:

Name of Sampler:BILL TYLER . Employed By:CI

Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample Date Analysges
Collected: 96/10/30/0915 Received @ Lab: 96/10/31/1700 Completed: 96/11/13
System System

Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008

Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 05
khkhkhkhkhhhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhdhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhbhkhbhhhhrhtrhbbhhhkdk

* User ID: TAP Station Number: 32S/13E-19Q02 M *
* Date/Time of Sample: |96|10|30|0915| Laboratory Code: 3761 *
* YY MM DD TTTT YY MM DD =
* Date Analysis Completed: |96|11|13| *
* Submitted by: Phone #: *
2222 F R FEEEEEEEEEEE R332 3333 33222 22222 R rEEEE R EEEEEEEEEEEEEER 2 RS
PAGE 1 OF 1 UNREGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS
TEST | CHEMICAL '
METHOD ALL CHEMICALS REPORTED ug/L # RESULTS| ug/L|ug/L

502.2 Methyl tert-Butyl Ether (MTBE) A-030 | ND | 1.0

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, INC, EDT
21881 BARTON ROAD
GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313
GENERAL MINERAL & PHYSICAL, & INORGANIC ANALYSIS (4/95)

Date of Report: 11/04/96 Sample ID No.M65773-2A
Laboratory Signature Lab QL ]

Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director: b A —

Name of Sampler:W.TYLER Employed By:CITY OF PISMO BEACH
Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample Date Analyses
Collected: 96/10/30/0915 Received @ Lab. 96/10/31/1700 Completed: 96/11/01
System System

Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008

Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 05
khkkhkhkhkhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhkhhhkhhthhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhhhhhkhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhkhhhkhkkhkhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkh

* User ID: TAP Station Number: 32S/13E-19Q02 M *
* Date/Time of Sample: |96|10|30|0915| Laboratory Code. 3761 *
* YY MM DD TTTT MM DD *
* Date Analysis Completed: |96|11|01| *
* Submitted by: Phone #: *
e Y Y R E AR I 333 EE 3333333333 2 22 R Y SR EEEE 3333333333331 T]

PAGE 1 OF 1

MCL [REPORTING CHEMICAL ENTRY[ANALYSES| DLR
I UNITS # RESULTS
mg/L Total Hardness (as CaCO3) 00900
mg/L Calcium (Ca) 00916
mg/L Magnesium (Mg) 00927
mg/L Sodium (NA) 00929
mg/L Potassium (K) 00937
| Total Cations Meq/L Value: 0.0 |
mg/L Total Alkalinity (AS CacCO3) 00410
mg/L Hydroxide (OH) 71830
mg/L Carbonate (CO3) 00445
mg/L Bicarbonate (HCO3) 00440
* mg/L+ Sulfate (S04) 00945 0.5
* mg/L+ Chloride (Cl) 00940
45 mg/L Nitrate (as NO3) 71850 |< 2.0 2.0
* % mg/L Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. 00951 0.1
[ Total Anions Meq/L  Value: 0.0 |
Std.Units+ PH (Laboratory) 00403
**% umho/cm+ Spe01fic Conductance (E.C.) 00095
Fok ok ok mg/L+ = Total Filterable Residue at 180C (TDS) 70300
Units Apparent Color (Unfiltered) 00081
TON Odor Threshold at 60 C 00086
NTU Lab Turbidity 82079
0.5 mg/L+  MBAS 38260

* 250-500-600 *% 1.4-2.4 **%% 900-1600-2200 *%%*% 500-1000-1500

+ Indicates Secondary Drinking Water Standards

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



CLIN AL LA /RATORY OF SAN BERN. )INO, _dC. ED
21881 BARTON ROAD
GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313

ORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS (4/95)

Date of Report: 11/29/95 ~ Sample ID NQ.95-10947
Laboratory Signature Lab A

Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director:

Name of Sampler:WM D TYLER Employed By:CI

Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample Date Ana

Collected: 95/11/07/1345 Received € Lab: 95/11/09/1700 Completed: 95/11/2
System

System
Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008
Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 05
i T2 3T EEEXEXEI22ESE RS2 R RS RRRRR R 2R 2222222222 i I IR IR R R R R R R R EREEAL Y

* User ID: TAP Station Number: 32S/13E-19Q02 M
* Date/Time of Sample: |95|11|07|1345| Laboratory Code: 3761
- YY MM DD TTTT YY MM DD
* Date Analysis Completed: |95|11|25|
* Submitted by: Phone #:

KRR R A AR AR R AR R AR R R R R R AR AR AR RN R R AR AR R R R KRR AR AR R AN R AR AR RN AR R R RN NN AR R R AR R AT AR R RS
PAGE 1 OF 3 REGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS Neg Def No. 502.2

ST CHEMICAL ENTRY |

l METHOD ] ALL CHEMICALS REPORTED ug/L l # RESULTS| ug/Lluq/I
502.2 Bromodichloromethane 32101 ND 0.
502.2 Bromoform 32104 ND 0.
502.2 Chloroform (Trichloromethane) 32106 ND 0.
502.2 Dibromochloromethane 32105 ND 0.
502.2 Total Trihalomethanes (THM'S/ TTHM) 82080 ND 100 0.
502.2 Benzene 34030 ND 1 0.
502.2 Carbon Tetrachloride 32102 ND «5 0
502.2 1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o-DCB) 34536 ND 600 0
502.2 1,4-Dichlorobenzene (p-DCB) 34571 ND 5 0
502.2 1,1-Dichlorcethane (1,1-DCA) 34496 ND 5 0]
502.2 1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) 34531 ND «5 C
502.2 1,1-Dichloroethylene (1,1-DCE) 34501 ND 6 C
502.2 cis-1,2-Dichlorocethylene (c-1,2-DCE) 77093 ND 6 C
502.2 trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene (t-1,2-DCE) 34546 ND 10 C
502.2 Dichloromethane (Methylene Chloride) 34423 ND 5 o
502.2 1,2-Dichloropropane 34541 ND 5 C
502.2 Total 1,3-Dichloropropene 34561 ND 5 c
502.2 Ethyl Benzene 34371 ND 700 0
502.2 Monochlorobenzene (Chlorobenzene) 34301 ND 70 0
502.2 Styrene 77128 ND 100 0
502.2 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 34516 ND 1 0
502.2 Tetrachloroethylene (PCE) 34475 |. ND 5 0
502.2 Toluene 34010 ND 150 0
502.2 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 34551 ND 70 0
502.2 1,1,1-Trichlorocethane (1,1,1-TCA) 34506 ND 200 0
502.2 1,1,2-Trichloroethane (1,1,2-TCA) 34511 ND 5 0

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



PAGE 3 OF 3 UNREGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS CONTINUED 95-10947

TEST CHEMICAL [ANALYSES
METHOD ALL CHEMICALS REPORTED ug/L # RESULTS| ug/L|ug/I
502.2 1,1I-Dichloropropene 77168 ND .
502.2 Hexachlorobutadiene 34391 ND 0.
502.2 Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 77223 ND 0
502.2 p-~Isopropyltoluene A-011 ND 0.
502.2 Naphthalene 34696 ND 0.
502.2 n-Propylbenzene 77224 ND 0.
502.2 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 77562 ND 0
502.2 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 77613 ND 0
502.2 1,2,3-Trichloropropane 77443 ND 0
502.2 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 77222 ND 0
502.2 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 77226 ND 0
507 Bromacil (HYVAR) 82198 ND 10
531.1 Carbaryl (Sevin) 77700 ND 5
507 Diazinon 39570 ND 0.:
632 Diuron 39650 ND 3

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, INC. ED1
21881 BARTON ROAD
GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313

GENERAL MINERAL & PHYSICAL, & INORGANIC ANALYSIS (4/95)

Date of Report: 11/29/95 Sample ID «95-10947

Laboratory Signature L

Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director:

Name of Sampler:W.D.TYLER Employed By:CI

Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample Date Anal

Collected: 95/11/07/1345 Received @ Lab: 95/11/09/1700 Completed: 95/11/2:
System System

Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008

Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 05
khkkkkAkhhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhhk kbbbt bbbttt h bbbttt btk ki kkkhhkhhs

* User ID: TAP Station Number: 32S/13E-19Q02 M

1
* Date/Time of Sample: |95|11|07|1345| Laboratory Code: 3761 +
* YY MM DD TTTT YY MM DD 7/
* Date Analysis Completed: |95|11|22]|
* Submitted by: Phone #: e
t2 22222222 s R R E R R R R R R IR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R AR R R R A  E E R F E EEEE R E R EEE R EEEEEEEE R T
‘ HCE_|REPORTING CHEMICAL ENTRYANALYSES
UNITS | # RESULTS
mg/L Total Hardness (as CaC03) 00900 548.0
mg/L Calcium (Ca) 00916 126.6
mg/L Magnesium (Mg) 00927 56.4
mg/L Sodium (NA) 00929 49.7
mg/L Potassium (K) 00937 2.7
| Total Cations Meq/L Value: 13.2
mg/L Total Alkalinity (AS CacCo3) 00410 401.2
mg/L Hydroxide (OH) 71830 < 1.0
mg/L Carbonate (CO3) 00445 < 1.0
mg/L Bicarbonate (HCO3) 00440 489.5
* mg/L+ Sulfate (S0O4) 00945 161.1 0.
* mg/L+ Chloride (Cl) 00940 47.3
45 mg/L Nitrate (as NO3) 71850 < 1.0 2.
* % mg/L Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. 00951 s [ 3 0.
| Total Anions Meq/L Value: 12.7 |
Std.Units+ PH (Laboratory) 00403 7.5
*** umho/cm+ Specific Conductance (E.C.) 00095 1180.0
* % %k * mg /L+ Total Filterable Residue at 180C (TDS) 70300 685.0
Units Apparent Color (Unfiltered) 00081 < 3.0
TON Odor Threshold at 60 C 00086 1.0
NTU Lab Turbidity 82079 0.3
0.5 mg/L+ MBAS 38260 < 0.02

* 250-500-600 **% 1.4-2.4 **% 900-1600-2200 *%%*% 500-1000-1500
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